

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656

304 984-1725

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/17/2011 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 465. 538. 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 12-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KINGWOOD ROUTE 7 HIGHWALL" PROJECT LOCATED IN KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/15/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY THE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -984-1725 304

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ō

DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

O1/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.
BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCIUSION OF THE TECHNICAL
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART
OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE
ATTENDANCE SHEET.
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:
FROM KINGUAGO BROOFER WEST ON OF THE STATE
FROM KINGWOOD, PROCEED WEST ON ST. RT. 7. AFTER PASSING THE ENTRANCE TO WALMART ON THE RIGHT, TURN
RIGHT ONTO A LOGGING ACCESS ROAD. THE SITE CONSISTS
OF THE HIGHWALL BELOW THE WALMART SHOPPING PLAZA.
SITE 2: FROM SITE 1, TRAVEL EAST TOWARD KINGWOOD FOR
APPROXIMATELY 1.5 MILES. TURN LEFT ONTO A GRAVEL
DRIVEWAY AT THE SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH SIGN.
PROCEED STRAIGHT AHEAD UNTIL THE ROAD BEARS LEFT. PROCEED TO A METAL GATE. THE SITE IS LOCATED OVER
THE HILL TO THE RIGHT A SHORT DISTANCE PAST THE GATE.
THE TITLE TO THE RIGHT A SHORT DISTANCE TAS! THE GATE.
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304,
PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE
FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.
NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.
EXHIBIT 5
EVUTBILD
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-
TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE
TITLE FEIN
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15308

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH DI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

3.04~926-0499

DATE PRINTED		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/20 ID OPENING DATE:	03/17/	2011	RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
T.C W.J A.F A.S P.F V.J F.F I.N C W.J I.S	D SUBMIT AT ITH THE BID FIDAVIT MUSE EVIDENCE ROVISIONS OF THE BOOK PLANDISQUALIFOTICE TO PRITHIN 365 CERECEIVED.	H VENDOR T THE SAME THE ENC ST BE SIGN OF THE VEN F ARTICLE CE AFFIDAV ICATION OF OCEED: TH ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	HAT SUBMITS A BITIME AN AFFIDAVILOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE ID, CHAPTER 21 OE TO SUBMIT THE BID SUCH BID. IS CONTRACT IS TYS AFTER THE NOTTHERWISE SPECIFIR WILL BE CONSID	T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
PF CA RI NC SI WI	ROCEED. ANCELLATION IGHT TO CAN DTICE TO TH JPPLIED ARE	: THE DIR CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
T	HE HIGHER O ATES AS EST D WEST VIRG	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT	E
IN RE OF	NTEREST FOR EQUIRED BY R IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
, Mc	ORKERS' COM			IRED TO PROVIDE	
GNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE	ļ _{FI}	EIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 SISSONVILLE WV

DATE PRIN		IEH	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2011			77.77	005117110 77147	
5683000000000000000000000000000000000000		03/17/		CAT				11:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ŲTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		THE I	TEMS				ON IF SUCCESSFUL A REQUIREMENT	- •
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILIT UNLESS	Y INSURA OTHERWIS	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	1
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL	STATE OD AS A BISH A PEOF THE IN THE FOREDIT, AUTHORIONLY BE	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANCAMOUNT OORM OF AOR BOND ZED TO DIER OF CALLOWED	E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	
	ACCEPT BOND, () M BOND C OF THE REV. 1	ABLE I OR LAB AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	N LIE OR AN ANCE G THE SSFUL	U OF D MAT BOND: ROOF VEND	THE 5% B ERIAL BO A TWO ING SYST	ID BOND, ND. (2) YEAR EM WILL	CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
	****	****	****	****	*****	******	**********	
	<u> </u> 		500000000000000000000000000000000000000	ಿರವರಗಳು	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMONING COL	INITION C	
SIGNATURE				OLE MEN	LINOE OIDE FUR	TELEPHONE	IDTHONS DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L					711616 6515			



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ĖD	TER	MS OF SAL	É.	SHIP.)	/IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/27/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VBER.	Ų	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AML CO (EXPIRATE OF COMPLE EVALUATE OF THE BIDDING OF SECOND OF S	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ****** IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP O5, PH	OR IN DATE: ORTION SOLUTION ORTHOR OR	FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN A MB #1 WW.AV *** NTR CO TO SEMP TIONSE G THE -55 CO R TO ID.	TION FORM 1/2013) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G ******* TORS LICE DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	OMB #1 S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV ******* NSE 2 REQUI TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319, 11 REQU HE CONT	029-01 HED. AN AVS TY AS ER 30 ATTACH AVS OF ***** RES TH G WORK INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIO CHARL IRES A	19 YOU MUST DATA AN AML CFR 874. ED TO TH FICE AT ****** AT ALL IN THIS ONTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAE ESTON,	.16 IE 	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	. woz.325	7		• • • • • •		·
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT CONTR APP	LICABLE L	ISE PRIO	R TO I		OF	
DIOMETRIES O	. 7			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE	
SIGNATURE Call	h Ba	m_				TELEPHONE 304-9	84-1725	'	تر DATE	//7///
TITLE DAR A		FE	IN 550	7367	4 (d	1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*004103656 304 984-1725 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PR	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27	/2011				
BID OPENING DAT	E: 03/1	7/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
			· ·		-
	THE WEST V	IRGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	5
			INFORMATION PRO		
			" ISSUED BY THE		
	DIVISION I	S THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMEN	1 •			
	ANY THEODY	ATTON DOGUTT			
	ANY INFURM	COURCE VEDE	ED IN SPECIFICAT	IUN MANUALS, OR	
			AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO		
	DESCRIBED	THE AROVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	TO AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.	IN THE ABOVE	FARAGRAPH 15 VU	ID AND OF NO	ļ
	2201.				
	(1) NOTICE	TO PROCEED:			
			N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLETED I	WITHIN 365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	ER THE DEFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO I	PROCEED IS R	ECEIVED. IN THE	EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CONSTRI	UCTION CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED SHA	ALL BE THE S	PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRU	UCTION CONFE	RENCE.		
				•	
	T .	TEE AND MAIN	1	•	
	(A)	THE MATERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	·
	THE CONTRAC	CTOR ARE SUB	JECT TO THE GUAR		
				N THE ABSENCE OF	
			OM OR A SPECIAL (- The state of the
			OTH AS TO THE MA		
	WUKKMANSHI	SHALL UPU	N ACCEPTANCE OF	-INAL PAYMENT BY	
	CONTRACTOR	FIOR DE CONS	IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE (J BY IHE	
	OF THE WORK	. OR UNE TEA	THE FINAL ACCEPT	NOT THE ACCEPTANC	
3		ENT SHALL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	TOP OF	
			LIGENCE OR FAULT		
			WITHIN THE GUARAN		
			ENSE OF THE CONT		
	WRITTEN NOT				
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	WHILE WAR	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODURA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360,

DATE PRIN	TED	JEF	IMS OF SAL	6	SHIP V	IA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/	2011						<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	1BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			900000000000						800,000	
								. DEDIAD T		
		(B)						PERIOD, T		
	i		•	1	1	,	}	IE CONDITIO	И2	
	1		ſ	1	· ·	1	ſ	THE WORK.		
								MANSHIP OF S DURING T	υΕ	
	1		;	ι	;	,	\$	CONTRACTO		
	AT ITS		1	SHALL	BE CORKE	CILD BI	1116	CONTRACTO	iX .	•
	AIIIS	(C)		ONE-V	EAR CHARA	NTEE PE	RIUL	SHALL NOT	BF	
	CONSTR		1	(FORMANCE T		
	1		1	1	R THE CON		• • • •	,	,_	
	722011	(D)	1	1			EGET	ATION MAY	BE	
	FURTHE		1	1	TECHNICA		1			
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(3) T	ERMINA								
	ľ) IN WHOLE	OR	
					THE DIREC					
								MEDY IT MA		
								N NOT LESS		
								(DELIVERED	BY	
	1			EIURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED)	OF INTENT		·
,	TO TER	MINATE	•		E .	•		•		
	(()]	T CHAI		Tue o	CODNETET	I TTV OF	7115	SUCCESSFU		
	(4) I		L DE	וחב מ	ESCONSIDI	riii or	1 111	: SUCCESSEU	L	
	AEMDON	(A)	ORTA	TN AL	I NECESSA	RV DIVI	STON	N OF HIGHWA	VS.	
	PERMIT			,	ORTATION		ì			
	1		1	1	THE JOB S		112.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		(B)					ED C	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	S OR R	1	1	PERMITS.					
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		Ì			
					THIS CON					
								D FOR THE		
			OF TH	E "KI	NGWOOD RO	UTE 7 H	IGHV	VALL **		
	PROJEC	T.								
				i See re	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	L NDITION	IS		I
SIGNATURE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				este esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	TELEPHONE]	DATE	
TITLE		TE	EIN			<u> </u>	1			
11116		ľ	m, c) 1					ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15308

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***004103656** BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS		
01/27/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011		BID	OPENIN	G TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	Į.	INIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1		1 1		RPORATED HERE IN			
!	1		1 :		AUSES AND CONDIT			I
	1		1 !		F THIS CONTRACT, D BY TERRADON CO			
	T' DKA	MIKOS	AS FR	CLAVE	D DI TERRADON CO	KIOKAI	1014.	
	(6) P	AYMENT	SAND	СОМР	LETION:			
	,		!		SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP	ΔN	
	APPLIC		!!		T WITH AN ITEMIZ			
	1		,				INCLUDED	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPL	ICATIONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE	PAYMENT T	⁻ o
Į.	1				WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER	RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.			
	(7) A		1 1		ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
					MAY, ON A PERIO			. T
	i				SED ON THE AMOUN	,		
	1		1 1		OF THE SUBMITTAL	•		
	i				INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS	· -		
}	1		f I		ASED UPON A LUMP		K INE	
	LKCLN	Com		11 D	ASED OF OR A COM	3014.	•	
	BANKRII	PTCY:	TN T	HF FV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRAC	TOR FILES	
					ION, THE STATE M			
	1				, AND TERMINATE			
	WITHOU		1 1		,			
						.		
	REV. 1	/2005		,				***
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCT	S	
	1		1 1		IZED BY THE DIRE			
	1		; I		N PURSUANT TO SU			·
	1		, I		USE OR SUPPLY ST			'
	1				ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	i		
		200612	HADE	TIA [HE ANTIED STATES	. AS U	วะก หน่	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		<u></u>			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				UDBESS CHVICE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							IDDRESS CHANGE	3 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

S H

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP15308

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

01/27/	<u> 25.46000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	FEANG-OF.	.acc	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FHEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	1	03/17/201		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TH	IS CONTRAC				
	Α.	CONSTRUCTURE OF OR OTSTRUCTURE OR HIGHWOR COOLST EQUIPMENT SUCH PROSTATE OF	TION CONTROL OF THER IMPORTANT OF THE CONTROL OF TH	T PROJECT MEANS F, OR ANY ADDIT! PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLAT! VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ON TO, ALTERATI BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROA ON OF ANY HEATI TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH TH	NG NG
	в.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MACING HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA	AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT	
3	WR		HORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	A .	EXCEED OF TOTAL CONTRED GREATER.	NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	IF.
TITLE		FEIN	-			
						SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING TO RE	O INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE AROVE LARE	I ED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15308

304-558-2157

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304 984-1725 BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

***004103656**

PO BOX 13384

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/						
BID OPENING DATE	; o (0000000000000	03/17	rin de la regiona a elegación de la companión en el companión en el companión en el companión en el companión	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QI	JANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		DEL	IVERED TO T	HE PROJECT OR,	•	
	E	DET NOT QUA	ERMINES THA PRODUCED I NTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
	(F THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV.	10/01/	0 1			The state of the s
	EXHIE	BIT 7				· ·
	DOMES PROJE		UMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	· ·
·	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AI FOR L DOMES THE F	CONTRACTION, CONTRACTION, CONTRACTION CONT	ACT FOR CON REPAIR, IMS, WHERE THE STEEL OF THE SITE OF THE LESS THE LES	NLY, WHERE THE CHERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACCTS PRODUCED IN TMACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT OR SHEEL, UNLAN \$50,000 OR LEED IN PUBLIC WORKS	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	
	ACCEF	TED ON	LY IF THE C		PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUNT ASONABLE IF IT I	
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	VOITIONS DATE	
TITLE			FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

Request for Quotation

T O DEP15308

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

0 BOX 13384

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΕD	TER	MS OF SAL	p	S	HIP VIA		ļ.	F) В	32533334 <u>1</u>	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000									<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011				RID	NPEN	TNC	TIME	0	L:30PM
		NTITY		CAT	(* C	a Karasa aran						
LINE	QUA	N.1-11-T	UOP	NO.	1) EN	INUMBE			UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
	PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T	F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO	DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD	N THE E STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE MADE F	OMIN ODUC ED B PROD 30% PRODU	UM, GED IN Y THE UCTS OR MCTS.	LASS A "I UNI MAY ORE NDER	OR SUBS TED BE S HIGH	STEEL TANTI STATE UPPLI ER IN	AL S ED	
	DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN INUM, G	A BI IS TIC IG, A TOR S THEI	D FOR REASO PRODU REEV UCH D R BID	LIK NABL CTS, ALUA OMES	E FO E AN THE TION TIC THEY	REIGN D LOW SPEN AND PRODU	ER DING	·
	REV. 3 EXHIBI											
		FOR I T ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGE	MENT	OF C	ONST	RUCTI	ON	
And the same of th	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR ING SCH DDENDA	EDUL	E IN	ISSU	ING		RED	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA	LIST D ECIFIC HALL B SING D	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER S IES THA THE PR D TO TH THE ARC ENDUM T	T HA OJEC E BU HITE O TH	VE PR T. T YER I CT/EN E STA	OCUR HE A N TH GINE TE A	ED D DDEN E ST ER S GENC	RAWIN DUM A ATE HALL	GS ND ALS(
SIGNATURE							PHONE		500000000000	<u> </u>	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN						ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUDDAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15308

PAGE

12

AD	DRESS CORRI	SPONDEN	CE TO ATT	ENTION O	F.::::::::
	DOLIMAN				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E:::::::::	SHIP VI	A	FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			
							•	
	!		1	ł	END THE AT			
	INTERE	STED P			ł ^r		EXTEND THE BID	
		G DATE					RECEIVED BY THE	
				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	·
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					
·	_						L	
· .	1			i	l		KNOWLEDGED BY AL	· 1
	1		1	1			CHASING DIVISION	•
	1 '			i	ł		PLY TO THE	
1	i .			l	!		PPLY TO AN	
		UM DOC			!		MAY BE FOR AN	
	1			l	D FOR THE			
	CHANGI	NG A B	אט פו	ENING	TIME AND	OK DAI	□ •	
							,	·
	REV. 1	1/04						
	KEA. I	1/ 70						
	EXHIBI	T 10		,			,	
	LAHIDI	, 10						and the same of th
				٦	REQUIS	SITION	NO.: .DEP15308.	
1								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		T-1	
3				٠ .				* •
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	· ·
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO 1	1 Y
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICA	ATION,	ETC.	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:	ļ				
		1/						, i
	NO. 1		• •	į				
								·
	NO. 2		• •					<u> </u>
*			1	İ				
	NO. 3		• •					
	l		<u>.</u>	I SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	i NDITIONS	- J
SIGNATURE	the 1	Z				TELEPHONE	984-1725 DAT	3/17/11
TITLE	m of	an_	-IN			304		2/1///
1112/10 1	Z.	[5	IN <50	73/7	45		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15308

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15308

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 SISSONVILLE WV 25360

304 984-1725

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/	17/2011	P.I.D. OF	DENTALO TIME 01	7.000
LINE QUANTITY	17/2011 UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNITARICE	:30PM AMOUNT
	NO.			
		THIS INFORMATION		
THE ENVEL	OLE OK THE RI	D MAY NOT BE CONSI	DERED:	
SEALED BI	ם			
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP15308		
BID OPENI	NG DATE:	03/17/2011		
BID OPENI	NG TIME:	1:30 PM		
	OVIDE A FAX N T YOU REGARDI 304 984		S NECESSARY	
	ADDRESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMENT		
515501	ruille wh	25360		To Out the American
CONCERNIN	INT OR TYPE NG THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO C	CONTACT	
			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
SIGNATURE (SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		, ,
Lash on	leen -	TELERHONE 304-98	7	
Prosent	FEIN 5507367	743	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

KINGWOOD RT. 7 HIGHWALL DEP15308

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BARNES EXC. INC.
Address: P.O.	BOX 13384
51550NV	1/e WV25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 40,000.
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,000.
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12,000.
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 40,000.
4.2	2 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance	19,250.	\$ 38,500.
4.3	1,030 LF	Access Road Rehabilitation	8.00	\$ 8,240.
5.1	2,680 LF	Straw Wattles	2.50	\$ 6,700.
5.2	1,785 LF	Super Silt Fence	5.00	\$ 8,925.
5.3	5 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	250.00	\$ 1,250.
5.4	1 EA	Sediment Basin	39,372.	\$ 39,372.
5.5	8 EA	Rock Check Dams	3,000.	\$ 24,000.
5.6	135 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	3,00	\$ 405.
5.7	1,490 LF	Diversion Berm		\$ 2,980.
6.0	12.0 AC	Revegetation	2,000.	\$ 24,000.
7.1	254 LF	Type 1 Channel	11.00	\$ 2,794.
7.2	190 LF	Type 2 Channel	11.00	\$ 2,090.
7.3	246 LF	Type 3 Channel	11.00	\$ 2,706.
7.4	265 LF	Type 4 Channel	25.00	\$ 6.625.
7.5	36 LF	Type 5 Channel	30.00	\$ 1.080.
7.6	946 LF	Type 6 Channel	43,00	\$ 40,678.
7.7	198 LF	Type 7 Channel	106.00	\$ 13,068.
7.8	48 LF	Riprap Groin	40.00	\$ 1,920.
7.9	77 CY	Riprap Aprons	55.00	\$ 4,235.
7.10	1 LS	Drive Through	2,500.	\$ 2,500.
8.0	45,610 CY	Unclassified Excavation	2.00	\$ 91,220.
9.1	2 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal		\$ 20,000.
9.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Seal	6,000.	\$ 6,000.
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain		\$ 1,250.
12.0	1 AC	9-inches Soil Cover		\$ 3,000.
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 465,538.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>Baines</u> Address: <u>for Box 133</u> City: <u>5155000111e</u> Fax No.: <u>304-984-0074</u>	SEXC.Inc. 84 State: wV E-mail addr	Tax Payer Zip Code: 253 ess: Banes E	ID No.: <u>-</u> 60 Phone 8 C 6 A	550736745 304-984-1725 0L.Com
Part B: Legal Structure		•		
(V)Corporation (): ()Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	() Partnersh	ip () LLC
Part C: Certifying and up Select only one of the follo				
I, <u>Catherine Bain</u> (print name)	e 5 , ha	ave the express aut	hority to c	ertify that:
accurate, complete	ne attached Entity (, and up-to-date. If this form. Sign and	you select this opt	ion, you n	nust attach an Entity
and must be update	ed. If you select this Use Part D to provide	option, you must	attach an	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ently has no information required in Part	•		nis option, you must d complete Part D.
3/17/11	Catho	San		Avridat
Date	Sig	nature	_ 7	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	BAINOS EXC. INC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	E 4: - D-4:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Data
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

reportviewer

lcoxഎosmre.gov	E	mail Report	PDF XLS .	
AVSOFT Report 5	ne selected i	entity is list e	d in the OFT	/ 12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
-Entity is 154752			C is C - to be	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	1 Ordenica 3 + H - 3 · · · ·
1547 52 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/20047
154752 Barnes Exclinc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Agency Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.O#DEP15308	

BID BOND

K	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned,	Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville, _			Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,,	MD	, a corporation (organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal offic	ce in the City of	Timonium	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the per	al sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bio	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and tro	uly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
TI	he Condition of the above ob	oligation is such that wh	nereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departmen	nt of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, attach	ed herelo and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP153	08 - Kingwood Route 7 H	lighwall - According	to Plans & Spe	cifications
	a unidead of 4	*******		
N	OW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d, or	all antorinta o co	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
bereto and	shall furnish any other bond	s and insurance requir	ed by the bid or p	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement	created by the acceptance of	of said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be n	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and e	effect. It is expressly understo penal amount of this obligated	tood and agreed that tr tion as herein stated.	ie liability of the S	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
CACCCO IIIO	pendi dindani di tine danga.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
T	ne Surety, for the value recei	ived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that t	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impair waive notic	ed or affected by any extens e of any such extension.	ion of the time within w	inion the Obligee	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	·			
				hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		affixed hereunto and	these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
17th	day ofMarch	, <u>2011</u> .		
				5 5 1
Principal C	orporate Seal			Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal)
				Cath
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				Catherine D. Barnes President
				(Title)
Suraty Car	porate Seal			W. 7. 101 to 0 mole 0
ourcly our	porate ocar			United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
				() (Ivanie of Society)
				14 MM
				By: alucia H, Ceyl
				Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Earry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on December 8, 2012. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Autorney-in-Pract may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WIENESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this day of June, 2009.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals



SS:



Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 15th day of June, 2009, before me, V. Wright, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

f certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

1 wester

(Seal)

V. WRIGHT
Commission # 1926148
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2012

I, Jeanme J Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty.
Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said.
Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this _

17 day

Corporate Seals

Bond No. B

Agency No. 12116



2*011*





Chamacol

Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

Kan't Kopy: Ki Security Paper

- Hidden Pantograph
 Color Material
 Antificial Watermark
 Anti-Coly Con Pub
 Errsure Protection
 Security Features Box
 Micropiart Protection
 Acid Free
 Acid Free

Kan't Kopy'' K1 Security Paper

- Hidden Pankgraph
 Odor Match
 Aufficial Watermark
 Anti-Copy Coin Rub
 Erranne Protection
 Erranne Protection
 Micropini Protection
 Micropini Protection
 Add Free
 Add Free

Kan't Kopy'' Kt Security Paper

Hidden Partegraph
 Color Match
 Artificial Watermark
 Anti-Cay Coin Blub
 Erosure Protection
 Socurity Features Box
 Microparin Protection
 Actid Free
 Actid Free

Kan't Kopy: K1 Security Paper

- Color Match
 Color Match
 Adificial Watermank
 Mail-Copy Coin Bub
 Ensure Protection
 Security Features Box
 Microphire Profection
 Microphire Profection
 Adid Free



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	of <u>WV</u> .
	Y OF KAN TO-WIT:
state a	bert Barnes, after being first duly sworn, depose and stollows:
1, 1	am an employee of Barnes EXC. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	do hereby attest that Baines Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The ab	ove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By: Robert Baines
	Title: General Manager
	Date: 3/11/11 day of March . 2011
My M	official Seel Official Seel In Stational March 17, 2020 In Stational March 17, 2020 In Myers Avenue In Myers Avenue In Myers Avenue In Myers Avenue In Myers March 17, 2020 In Expires March 17, 2020 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. Dep 15308

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: BArnes EXC. Inc. State of WV. County of Kan, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of March My Commission expires March \(\square\), 2020. NOTARY PUBLIC My Inda C. Sunt Official Seal

lotary Public, State of West Virginia Mylinda A. Summedin Vesbanco Bank, Inc.

My Commission Expires March 17, 2020